
2019 IHSAA Girls State Finals
Dates: Oct 4-5, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 5864

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Homestead 302 303 605 +29
2 Evansville North 311 306 617 +41
3 Zionsville 324 311 635 +59
4 Westfield 325 318 643 +67
5 Carmel 323 325 648 +72
6 NorthWood 342 338 680 +104
7 Noblesville 350 332 682 +106
8 Columbus North 334 351 685 +109
9 Culver Academies 353 340 693 +117
10 Evansville Memorial 350 365 715 +139
11 Crown Point 361 362 723 +147
12 Lake Central 380 364 744 +168
13 Lapel 385 374 759 +183
14 Gibson Southern 390 374 764 +188
15 Penn 396 391 787 +211
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Homestead 302 303 605 +29
2 Madison Dabagia, 10 73 71 144 E
T 3 Morgan Dabagia, 12 70 75 145 +1
T 9 Simone Senk, 10 77 76 153 +9
T 33 Megan Yoder, 11 82 87 169 +25
T 47 Olivia Render, 12 91 81 172 +28

2 Evansville North 311 306 617 +41
1 Faith Johnson, 10 73 69 142 -2
17 Chloe Johnson, 10 78 79 157 +13
18 Abigail Whittington, 12 79 79 158 +14
T 21 Reagan Sohn, 10 81 80 161 +17
T 25 Destynie Sheridan, 10 83 79 162 +18

3 Zionsville 324 311 635 +59
T 3 Annabelle Pancake, 12 76 69 145 +1
T 9 Lauren Kaltenmark, 11 77 76 153 +9
T 21 Abby Thielbar, 12 81 80 161 +17
T 56 Megan Gray, 12 90 86 176 +32
T 78 Michelle O'Brien, 12 96 97 193 +49

4 Westfield 325 318 643 +67
7 Jocelyn Bruch, 12 79 71 150 +6
T 15 Sophie McGinnis, 10 77 79 156 +12
T 27 Allie Hildebrand, 10 80 84 164 +20
T 51 Natalie Shupe, 12 89 84 173 +29
T 69 Brette Hanavan, 10 91 91 182 +38

5 Carmel 323 325 648 +72
5 Katie Kuc, 11 71 76 147 +3
T 21 Ava Hedrick, 10 80 81 161 +17
T 37 Sydney Longstreth, 11 89 81 170 +26
T 42 Elizabeth Hedrick, 12 83 88 171 +27
T 56 Ava Nguyen, 9 89 87 176 +32

6 NorthWood 342 338 680 +104
6 Cybil Stillson, 10 75 74 149 +5
T 37 Breanna Goss, 10 90 80 170 +26
T 42 Kirsten Schrock, 12 84 87 171 +27
T 80 Makenna Gall, 12/ Kylee Gall, 12 97 97 194 +50
T 80 Delaney Davis, 12 93 101 194 +50

7 Noblesville 350 332 682 +106
19 Caroline Whallon, 9 84 75 159 +15
T 21 Sarah Brenneman, 11 82 79 161 +17
T 33 Ellenor Karst, 11 87 82 169 +25
T 78 Isabella Deibel, 11 97 96 193 +49
T 85 Taylor Caldwell, 11 103 96 199 +55

8 Columbus North 334 351 685 +109
T 13 Nathaly Munnicha, 11 74 80 154 +10
T 37 Yestika Nischol, 11 83 87 170 +26
T 65 Annie Anderson, 12 84 94 178 +34
T 71 Ella Wilks, 10 93 90 183 +39
82 Gwendolyn Anderson, 10 100 96 196 +52
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9 Culver Academies 353 340 693 +117
T 9 Reese Wilson, 11 77 76 153 +9
55 Lucy Pugh, 12 86 89 175 +31
T 56 Masako Hatano, 11 90 86 176 +32
T 75 Yeseul Kim, 10 100 89 189 +45
94 Sophia Markle, 9 118 116 234 +90

10 Evansville Memorial 350 365 715 +139
20 Mallory Russell, 12 78 82 160 +16
T 62 Rachel Basinski, 12 87 90 177 +33
67 Paige Royalty, 12 90 89 179 +35
T 85 Izzy Drake, 11 95 104 199 +55
99 Elayna Zausch, 12/ Margo Wittmer, 12 150 129 279 +135

11 Crown Point 361 362 723 +147
32 Delaney Adams, 11 84 84 168 +24
T 56 Sydney Weiner, 12 86 90 176 +32
T 69 Val Gozo, 10 89 93 182 +38
83 Madelyn Adams, 11 102 95 197 +53
84 Isabella Weiss, 11 103 95 198 +54

12 Lake Central 380 364 744 +168
T 37 Danielle Colantuono, 12 85 85 170 +26
T 47 Sarah Sanders, 12 89 83 172 +28
88 Krista Matakovic, 12 105 97 202 +58
T 89 Savanah Williamson, 11 101 104 205 +61
91 Cierra Kubacki, 11 112 99 211 +67

13 Lapel 385 374 759 +183
T 13 Macy Beeson, 9 81 73 154 +10
77 Lauren Lutz, 12 100 91 191 +47
87 Chloe Renihan, 10 93 108 201 +57
92 Kerith Renihan, 9 111 102 213 +69
95 Emma Grace Martin, 9 124 112 236 +92

14 Gibson Southern 390 374 764 +188
T 71 Claire Jones, 12 94 89 183 +39
73 Hillary Humbaugh, 10 96 91 187 +43
T 75 Allie Sensmeier, 12 94 95 189 +45
T 89 Liz Angermeier, 12 106 99 205 +61
98 Jessie Irvin, 10/ Vanessa Schmitt, 9 119 127 246 +102

15 Penn 396 391 787 +211
T 25 Grace Szklarek, 12 83 79 162 +18
T 47 Lyvia Li, 12 86 86 172 +28
93 Kate Burnett, 12 110 112 222 +78
96 Makenna Jurkaites, 11 117 121 238 +94
97 Meghan Mounts, 10 127 114 241 +97
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

8 Angelica Pfefferkorn,12 Guerin Catholic 80 71 151 +7

T 9 Madeleine Pape, 12 FW BishopLuers 75 78 153 +9

T 15 Yanah Rolston, 10 HeritageChristian 78 78 156 +12
T 27 Lia Thomas, 11 Michigan City 86 78 164 +20
T 27 Annaliese Fox, 12 New Palestine 79 85 164 +20

T 30 Caroline Gibson, 11 Greenfield-Central 81 85 166 +22
T 30 Carly Frazier, 12 Castle 86 80 166 +22

T 33 Christina Pfefferkorn,10 Guerin Catholic 84 85 169 +25
T 33 Madison Keil, 11 Lakeland 83 86 169 +25
T 37 Lucy Quigley, 10 Tipton 81 89 170 +26
T 42 Emma Weiler, 9 Batesville 86 85 171 +27

T 42 Olivia Parramore, 11 FranklinCommunity 88 83 171 +27
T 42 Sidney Parmer, 12 North Decatur 84 87 171 +27

T 47 Addyson Bailey, 11 Bedford N.Lawrence 87 85 172 +28
T 51 Kaitlyn Hoag, 11 Columbia City 89 84 173 +29
T 51 Taylor Skibinski, 10 Michigan City 89 84 173 +29
54 Meg Fosnot, 11 Center Grove 87 87 174 +30

T 56 Keara Eder, 10 MadisonConsolidated 88 88 176 +32
T 56 Ashley Brewster, 12 Northridge 85 91 176 +32
T 62 Hannah Godfrey, 12 West Noble 90 87 177 +33
T 62 Bridget Marshall, 12 Seymour 92 85 177 +33

T 65 Halie Wolf, 11 LafayetteJefferson 88 90 178 +34
68 Haylee Exline, 12 North Posey 93 87 180 +36

74 Katlyn Price, 12 NewWashington 94 94 188 +44
T 100 Kiah Parrott, 12 Kokomo 78 DQ 147 +3
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Homestead 302 303 605 +29
2 Evansville North 311 306 617 +41
3 Zionsville 324 311 635 +59
4 Westfield 325 318 643 +67
5 Carmel 323 325 648 +72
6 NorthWood 342 338 680 +104
7 Noblesville 350 332 682 +106
8 Columbus North 334 351 685 +109
9 Culver Academies 353 340 693 +117
10 Evansville Memorial 350 365 715 +139
11 Crown Point 361 362 723 +147
12 Lake Central 380 364 744 +168
13 Lapel 385 374 759 +183
14 Gibson Southern 390 374 764 +188
15 Penn 396 391 787 +211

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Faith Johnson, 10 Evansville North 73 69 142 -2
2 Madison Dabagia, 10 Homestead 73 71 144 E
3 Annabelle Pancake, 12 Zionsville 76 69 145 +1

Morgan Dabagia, 12 Homestead 70 75 145 +1
5 Katie Kuc, 11 Carmel 71 76 147 +3
6 Cybil Stillson, 10 NorthWood 75 74 149 +5
7 Jocelyn Bruch, 12 Westfield 79 71 150 +6
8 *Angelica Pfefferkorn, 12 Guerin Catholic 80 71 151 +7
9 Reese Wilson, 11 Culver Academies 77 76 153 +9

*Madeleine Pape, 12 FW Bishop Luers 75 78 153 +9
Lauren Kaltenmark, 11 Zionsville 77 76 153 +9
Simone Senk, 10 Homestead 77 76 153 +9

13 Nathaly Munnicha, 11 Columbus North 74 80 154 +10
Macy Beeson, 9 Lapel 81 73 154 +10

15 Sophie McGinnis, 10 Westfield 77 79 156 +12
*Yanah Rolston, 10 Heritage Christian 78 78 156 +12

17 Chloe Johnson, 10 Evansville North 78 79 157 +13
18 Abigail Whittington, 12 Evansville North 79 79 158 +14
19 Caroline Whallon, 9 Noblesville 84 75 159 +15
20 Mallory Russell, 12 Evansville Memorial 78 82 160 +16
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1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total To Par

1 Faith Johnson, 10 Evansville North 73 69 142 -2
2 Madison Dabagia, 10 Homestead 73 71 144 E
3 Annabelle Pancake, 12 Zionsville 76 69 145 +1

Morgan Dabagia, 12 Homestead 70 75 145 +1
5 Katie Kuc, 11 Carmel 71 76 147 +3
6 Cybil Stillson, 10 NorthWood 75 74 149 +5
7 Jocelyn Bruch, 12 Westfield 79 71 150 +6
8 *Angelica Pfefferkorn, 12 Guerin Catholic 80 71 151 +7
9 Reese Wilson, 11 Culver Academies 77 76 153 +9

*Madeleine Pape, 12 FW Bishop Luers 75 78 153 +9
Lauren Kaltenmark, 11 Zionsville 77 76 153 +9
Simone Senk, 10 Homestead 77 76 153 +9

13 Nathaly Munnicha, 11 Columbus North 74 80 154 +10
Macy Beeson, 9 Lapel 81 73 154 +10

15 Sophie McGinnis, 10 Westfield 77 79 156 +12
*Yanah Rolston, 10 Heritage Christian 78 78 156 +12

17 Chloe Johnson, 10 Evansville North 78 79 157 +13
18 Abigail Whittington, 12 Evansville North 79 79 158 +14
19 Caroline Whallon, 9 Noblesville 84 75 159 +15
20 Mallory Russell, 12 Evansville Memorial 78 82 160 +16
21 Sarah Brenneman, 11 Noblesville 82 79 161 +17

Ava Hedrick, 10 Carmel 80 81 161 +17
Abby Thielbar, 12 Zionsville 81 80 161 +17
Reagan Sohn, 10 Evansville North 81 80 161 +17

25 Destynie Sheridan, 10 Evansville North 83 79 162 +18
Grace Szklarek, 12 Penn 83 79 162 +18

27 *Lia Thomas, 11 Michigan City 86 78 164 +20
*Annaliese Fox, 12 New Palestine 79 85 164 +20
Allie Hildebrand, 10 Westfield 80 84 164 +20

30 *Carly Frazier, 12 Castle 86 80 166 +22
*Caroline Gibson, 11 Greenfield-Central 81 85 166 +22

32 Delaney Adams, 11 Crown Point 84 84 168 +24
33 Megan Yoder, 11 Homestead 82 87 169 +25

*Christina Pfefferkorn, 10 Guerin Catholic 84 85 169 +25
Ellenor Karst, 11 Noblesville 87 82 169 +25
*Madison Keil, 11 Lakeland 83 86 169 +25

37 *Lucy Quigley, 10 Tipton 81 89 170 +26
Sydney Longstreth, 11 Carmel 89 81 170 +26
Danielle Colantuono, 12 Lake Central 85 85 170 +26
Yestika Nischol, 11 Columbus North 83 87 170 +26
Breanna Goss, 10 NorthWood 90 80 170 +26

42 *Emma Weiler, 9 Batesville 86 85 171 +27
Elizabeth Hedrick, 12 Carmel 83 88 171 +27
*Sidney Parmer, 12 North Decatur 84 87 171 +27
*Olivia Parramore, 11 Franklin Community 88 83 171 +27
Kirsten Schrock, 12 NorthWood 84 87 171 +27

47 Olivia Render, 12 Homestead 91 81 172 +28
Sarah Sanders, 12 Lake Central 89 83 172 +28
Lyvia Li, 12 Penn 86 86 172 +28
*Addyson Bailey, 11 Bedford N. Lawrence 87 85 172 +28

51 *Kaitlyn Hoag, 11 Columbia City 89 84 173 +29
Natalie Shupe, 12 Westfield 89 84 173 +29
*Taylor Skibinski, 10 Michigan City 89 84 173 +29

54 *Meg Fosnot, 11 Center Grove 87 87 174 +30
55 Lucy Pugh, 12 Culver Academies 86 89 175 +31
56 Sydney Weiner, 12 Crown Point 86 90 176 +32

Megan Gray, 12 Zionsville 90 86 176 +32
Ava Nguyen, 9 Carmel 89 87 176 +32
*Ashley Brewster, 12 Northridge 85 91 176 +32

*Keara Eder, 10 MadisonConsolidated 88 88 176 +32
Masako Hatano, 11 Culver Academies 90 86 176 +32

62 Rachel Basinski, 12 Evansville Memorial 87 90 177 +33
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*Hannah Godfrey, 12 West Noble 90 87 177 +33
*Bridget Marshall, 12 Seymour 92 85 177 +33

65 *Halie Wolf, 11 Lafayette Jefferson 88 90 178 +34
Annie Anderson, 12 Columbus North 84 94 178 +34

67 Paige Royalty, 12 Evansville Memorial 90 89 179 +35
68 *Haylee Exline, 12 North Posey 93 87 180 +36
69 Brette Hanavan, 10 Westfield 91 91 182 +38

Val Gozo, 10 Crown Point 89 93 182 +38
71 Ella Wilks, 10 Columbus North 93 90 183 +39

Claire Jones, 12 Gibson Southern 94 89 183 +39
73 Hillary Humbaugh, 10 Gibson Southern 96 91 187 +43
74 *Katlyn Price, 12 New Washington 94 94 188 +44
75 Allie Sensmeier, 12 Gibson Southern 94 95 189 +45

Yeseul Kim, 10 Culver Academies 100 89 189 +45
77 Lauren Lutz, 12 Lapel 100 91 191 +47
78 Michelle O'Brien, 12 Zionsville 96 97 193 +49

Isabella Deibel, 11 Noblesville 97 96 193 +49
80 Delaney Davis, 12 NorthWood 93 101 194 +50

Makenna Gall, 12/ Kylee Gall, 12 NorthWood 97 97 194 +50
82 Gwendolyn Anderson, 10 Columbus North 100 96 196 +52
83 Madelyn Adams, 11 Crown Point 102 95 197 +53
84 Isabella Weiss, 11 Crown Point 103 95 198 +54
85 Izzy Drake, 11 Evansville Memorial 95 104 199 +55

Taylor Caldwell, 11 Noblesville 103 96 199 +55
87 Chloe Renihan, 10 Lapel 93 108 201 +57
88 Krista Matakovic, 12 Lake Central 105 97 202 +58
89 Savanah Williamson, 11 Lake Central 101 104 205 +61

Liz Angermeier, 12 Gibson Southern 106 99 205 +61
91 Cierra Kubacki, 11 Lake Central 112 99 211 +67
92 Kerith Renihan, 9 Lapel 111 102 213 +69
93 Kate Burnett, 12 Penn 110 112 222 +78
94 Sophia Markle, 9 Culver Academies 118 116 234 +90
95 Emma Grace Martin, 9 Lapel 124 112 236 +92
96 Makenna Jurkaites, 11 Penn 117 121 238 +94
97 Meghan Mounts, 10 Penn 127 114 241 +97
98 Jessie Irvin, 10/ Vanessa Schmitt, 9 Gibson Southern 119 127 246 +102
99 *Kiah Parrott, 12 Kokomo 78 DQ 147 +3

99 Elayna Zausch, 12/ Margo Wittmer,12 Evansville Memorial 150 129 279 +135


